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AIDS
by Onset Month

Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of AIDS
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of AIDS
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Amebiasis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Amebiasis 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Amebiasis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Campylobacteriosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Campylobacteriosis 
by Age and Sex

Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Campylobacteriosis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Chlamydiosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Chlamydiosis 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Chlamydiosis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Cryptosporidiosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Cryptosporidiosis 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Cryptosporidiosis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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E. coli O157 Infection
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of E. coli O157 Infection
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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and the elderly 
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to be cultured, 
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apparent 
differences
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Incidence of E. coli O157 Infection
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Giardiasis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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The 657 
reported 
cases for 
2000 are a 
20% decrease 
over 1999 and 
the lowest 
number of 
reported 
cases since 
1981.
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Three clusters of 
disease associated 
with school or day 
care were 
investigated in 2000. 
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Incidence of Giardiasis 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Cases are reported 
in highest numbers 
among children, with 
incidence of 
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<5 years old and 
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age 5-9.
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Incidence of Giardiasis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Gonorrhea
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Gonorrhea 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Gonorrhea 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Haemophilus influenzae Invasive Disease 
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of H. influenzae Invasive Disease
Serotype B Infection

by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of H. influenzae Invasive Disease 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Hepatitis A 
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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The 165 cases in 
2000 occurred 
primarily as 
sporadic 
disease, and 
comprise the 
lowest case 
count recorded 
since 1966, 
when HA was 
first reported 
separately.
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Incidence of Hepatitis A 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Immunization is 
recommended 
for all children in 
Oregon 
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The HAV license 
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impact of HAV 
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unknown.
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Incidence of Hepatitis A 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Hepatitis B (Acute)
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Both the absolute 
number and the rate of 
hepatitis B have 
decreased steadily in 
Oregon since 1988.
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Incidence of Hepatitis B (Acute) 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Hepatitis B afflicts 
men more than 
women, and is 
primarily a disease 
of young adults 
living west of the 
Cascades.
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Incidence of Hepatitis B (Acute)
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Hepatitis B (Chronic)
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Hepatitis B (Chronic) 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000

0

10

20

30

0-
4

5-
9

10
-1

9

20
-2

9

30
-3

9

40
-4

9

50
-5

9

60
-6

9

70
-7

9

80
+

Age

Cases/100,000

Male
Female

Incidence of Hepatitis B (Chronic) 
Oregon vs. Nationwide

1991-2000

Cases/100,000

0

5

10

15

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00

Year

Oregon
U.S.

National 
figures not 
available 
beyond 1998



�	

Incidence of Hepatitis B (Chronic) 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Lyme Disease
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Lyme Disease 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Lyme Disease 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Malaria
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Malaria 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Malaria
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Measles
Oregon vs. Nationwide
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Meningococcal Disease
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000

0

50

100

150

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00

Year

Cases

Meningococcal Disease
by Onset Month

Oregon, 2000

0

5

10

15

Ja
n

F
eb M
ar

A
pr

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

A
ug

S
ep O
ct

N
ov

D
ec

Month

Cases

2000

Mean,
1995-99



��

Incidence of Meningococcal Disease 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Meningococcal Disease 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Meningococcal Disease
by Serogroup
Oregon, 2000
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Pertussis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Pertussis 
by Age and Sex

Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Pertussis
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Salmonellosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Salmonellosis 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Salmonellosis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Shigellosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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In January, 2000, 
an outbreak of 
S. sonnei infection 
associated with a 
party dip accounted 
for the majority of 
cases.
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Incidence of Shigellosis
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Shigella
by Species

Oregon, 2000
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Syphilis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Syphilis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Tuberculosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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The high mean 
figure for 
December is 
due to a 
reporting artifact
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Incidence of Tuberculosis
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000

0

4

8

12
0-

4

5-
9

10
-1

9

20
-2

9

30
-3

9

40
-4

9

50
-5

9

60
-6

9

70
-7

9

80
+

Age

Cases/100,000

Male
Female

n=123

Incidence of Tuberculosis
Oregon vs. Nationwide

1991-2000

Cases/100,000

0

5

10

15

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00

Year

Oregon
U.S.



��

Incidence of Tuberculosis 
by County

Oregon, 2000
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Tularemia
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Tularemia
by County

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Yersiniosis
by Year

Oregon, 1991-2000
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Incidence of Yersiniosis 
by Age and Sex
Oregon, 2000
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Incidence of Yersiniosis
by County

Oregon, 2000
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